



19. Respondent shall develop additional resources for its customers, including New York state educational agencies, regarding data privacy best practices as relates to uploading documents and materials to Respondent's services. These resources shall cover topics such as data minimization and be available to all customers via Raptor's product knowledge base. Raptor will

89 Washington Avenue, Room 152 Albany, New York 12234

24. Respondent shall submit this Order along with payment by mailing to:

Chief Privacy Officer New York State Education Department 89 Washington Avenue, Room 152 Albany, New York 12234

25 Magnasmulation of all appiners and in this Order this Andre and I alice and

